qrain-O)-vator

Parts Manual
10 & 20 Series

Four Star

~\ Manufacturing, Inc.

P. 0. Box 1196 -
1055 Higgs Road W/

Lewisburg, TN 37091 T
(800) 251-8051 FI'E"MAl






HITCH STAND

ITEM NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUAN.
1 21304 Plunger Repair Kit 1
2 21302 Jack 1
MAINTENANCE: MIXING:

Grease universal joints hourly in operatmg, wheel beai-
ings once a year under normal conditions and tandem
bolsters daily. Box augei bearing needs no gréase. Give
¢levator elbow thréé complete strokes with grease gun
every 1,000 bushel. (Zerk fitting on bottom of elbow.)
Whern using blower unit remove hub cap on back of

blower and pack both bearings every 25,000 bushel. Filt

Speed-step-up with SAE-30 motor oil to level of filler
plug. Drain and refill once yearly.

OPERATING:

When loading any #20 the gate or gates over the box
augei should be closed. To unload start augers running
and open gate or gates to aliow feed to fall to auger.
If feed tends to bridgd,work gates several times. When
using blower, gates are- uséd to regulate amount of feed
to blower.

One compartment units mix by letting a vertical cross
section of feed into augers. Always load in layers paral-
iel to bottom of box, Mixing in twa compartments is
simifar but allow$ % load to be recirculated until mix
it complete. Leave mixad feed in one compartment and
load unmixed feed in othar compartment to carry full
load. Unload mixed section first and mix othar % load
as before. .

TROUBLE. SHOOTING:

Good maintenance avoids trouble. If shear pin shears in
P.T.0. check for objects in auger system befora replacing
pin. Bent flighting and dirty augers will slow down un- ~
loading. Check periodically.




< G- —p—

!
t™,

\V/

5 3
Key Part
No. No. Description
- | 19060 Holder Frame
2 19120 Holder Angle
3 20890 Spring
4 19100 Latch
5 19140 Chain with Band

PTO COMPONENTS

No. No. Description
A* 2075 P.T.O. Complete (see unit price list)
B* 20101 Tractor Half B* consists of |, 2, 3,4,5,8,9, 10, I, 12, 19
C* 20102 Mac;ilne Half C* consists of |, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18,
20,

] 20139 Joint Repair Kit

2 20737 @.D. Splined Yoke Assy.’

3 20141 Lock Pin

4 20142 Lock Pin Spring

5 20143 Lock Pin' Washer

[ 20144 Plain Yoke for Shaft

7 20145 Rectangular Shaft ''30"

8 20146 Outer Shield Tube 28"

9 20147 Shield Bell

10 20148 Thrust Washer

1 20149 Nylon Bearing

12 20150 Snap Ring

i3 20151 Inner Shield Tube 29"

14 20152 Support Sleeve

I5 20153 Nylon Support Brg.

16 20154 Rectangular Tube 30-3/4"

i7 20155 Plain Yoke Rectangular

18 20154 Plain Yoke Round

19 20157 Rect. Shaft & Yoke Assy.

20 20158 Rect. Tube & Yoke Assy.

N
N
~N
s

Shear Hub




HEAVY DUTY SINGLE AXLE

Shield(Y/Scale Only)
1/2-13 x 1 1/4 Cap Screw

1/2-13 x 4 Cap Screw

Old Style Hub for 2 3/4" Spindle
New Style Hub for 3" Spindle
15 Inch Flotation Wheel

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
1 20436 Axle Weldment
2 20093
3 902190
4 900113 1/2 Lock Washer
5 902450 1/2-13 Hex Nut
6 20439 Spindle
7 901926
8 90011+ 1/2-13 Hex Nut
9 65807
65705
10 901060
901058

GOV 0984 (B)

20 Inch Flotation Wheel

Q
=
]

NNNNNNO\G\G\NI—"




TANDEM AXLE, 6 HUBS , AND WHEELS

)
W,

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 20072 15 Inch Wheel
2 20073 Wheel Hub (Complete) Fasteners Included
3 27200 Thrust Plate
4 901001 Grease Zerk (45 degrees 1/8 Inch)
5 20045 Bolster Assembly
6 1/2-13 x. 1 1/4 Cap Screw, Nuts, and
and Lockwashers
7 27102 Tandem Axle Assembly

R "2




TANDEM WHEEL AXLE FOR SCALES

ITEM  PART #§ DESCRIPTION QTY
1 20436 Axle Weldment 1
2 20093 Shield (w/Scale Only) 2
3 902190 1/2-13 x 1 1/4 Cap Screw 6
4 900113 1/2 Lock Washer 6
5 902450 1/2-13 Hex Nut 6
6 20440 Axle Shaft 2
7 901926 1/2-13 x 4 Cap Screw 2
8 900116 1/2-13 Hex Nut 2
9 902386 2 1/2 External Snap Ring 2

10 902388 2 1/2 Mach. Bushing 4
11 20442 Bolster Weldment 2
12 902387 1/2 x 3 Roll Pin 2
13 20073 Hub Assembly 4
14 20072 15 Inch Wheel 4

GOV 0984 (B)




6 BOLT WHEEL HUB

ITEM NO. PART NO. "DESCRIPTION ‘ QUAN.
1 902543 SEAL 1
2 502541 BEARING INNER ]
3 902545  CUP BEARING INNER ]
4 20071 HUB 1
5 902539 - BOLT 6
6 902546 CUP BEARING OUTER 1
7 902542 © BEARING OUTER 1
8 802032 WASHER 1
9 902544 NUT SLOTTED 1

10 . 902540 = HUB CAP . 1
11 901009 COTTER PIN 3/16 x 1 1/2 INCH 1
20073 HUB COMPLETE 1

GOV 0984 (A)




8 BOLT WHEEL

HUB

ITEM NO.

PART NO,

1

O N W N

11
12

902931
902930
902927
902936
65808

902935
902928
902929
902933
902932
902934
902800
65807

DESCRIPTION QUAN.

SEAL 1
BEARING INNER 1
CUP BEARING INNER 1
WHEEL NUT 8
HUB 1
ROLT

CUP BEARING OQUTER

BEARING OUTE
WASHER

NUT SLOTTED
HUB CAP
COTTER PIN
HUB COMPLETE

R

5/32.x 1 1/4 INCH

GOV 0984 (A)



ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 20120 CORNER PIECE
2 20000 8 FT. SIDE
20400 10 FT. SIDE
3 28630 STRESS PLATE
4 20421 BEARING END
5 36400 HITCH RISER
6 20030 PTO SHIELD
10 21059 HITCH YOKE CLEVIS
11 21002 HITCH LESS CLEVIS
20476 HITCH FOR SCALE UNIT
20487 PTO REST WELDMENT
21302 JACK
21303 JACK PLATE
* 12 10000 BOX AUGER 8' (8" DISCHARGE)
20056 BOX AUGER 8' (11" DISCHARGE)
20520 BOX AUGER 10' (8" DISCHARGE)
20456 BOX AUGER 10' (11" DISCHARGE)
13 20048 8 FT. FRAME
20448 10 FT. FRAME
14 20422 ELEVATOR END
15 10015, FILLER PLATE
16 29480 RACK
17 20031 BEARING FLANGE
18 20032 1 1/8 BEARING WITH COLLAR
19 20029 THRUST PLATE
FOR INSERTS TO LINE BOX 10' MACHINE 2-5' INSERTS

8' MACHINE 2-4' INSERTS

HrAkAHbohderPAHrakéwraPAHF‘hAHPJPHbNJNJ>E

TO DETERMINE THE BOX AUGER YOU NEED YOU HAVE TO KNOW WHAT
DISCHARGE SYSTEM YOU HAVE 8" OR 11" ALSO THE LENGTH OF BOX.

GOV 0984 (B)




GATES and CENTER DIVIDER
8 FT. BOX -(DIVIDED BOX)

GATES AND CENTER DIVIDER
8FT. BOX - (DIVIDED BOX)

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANITIYS
1 20222 GATE LEVER SECONDARY 1
2 24980 RATCHET 2
3 24990 LEVER DOG 2
4 24880 WEAR PLATE WITH STOP 2
5 24911 HANGER ROD (SINGLE COMPARTMENT) 4

24911 HANGER ROD (TWO COMPARTMENT) 6
6 24760 GATE WEBBING (EACH GATE) 2
7 20210 SECONDARY HANGER ROD 2
8 20202 4 FOOT GATE LIFT ROD 2
9 20340 CENTER PARTITION 1
10 24860 GATE HANGER PLATE 1
11 20190 4 FOOT GATE WITH WEB 2
12 20354 STUD 1
i3 24941 GATE LEVER 1
14 24801 8 FOOT GATE LIFT ROD 1
15 24601 8FOOT GATE WITH WEB. 1




GATES and CENTER DIVIDER
10 FT, BOX-(DIVIDED BOX)

GATES AND CENTER DIVIDER
10FT. BOX - (DIVIDED BOX)

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANITIY
1 20222 GATE LEVER SECONDARY 1
2 24980 RATCHET 2
3 24990 LEVER DOG 2
4 24880 WEAR PLATE WITH STOP 2
5 24911 HANGER ROD (SINGLE COMPARTMENT) 4

DIVIDER BOX
6 24760 GATE WEBBING (EACH GATE) 6
7 20210 SECONDARY HANGER ROD 2
8 20502 5 FOOT GATE LIFT ROD 2
9 20340 CENTER PARTITION 1
10 24860  WEAR PLATE 1
11 20490 5 FOOT GATE WITH WEB. 2
12 20354 STUD 1
13 24941 GATE LEVER 1

GOV 0984 (A)




BFT. BOX EXTENSION WITH DIVIDER

3) @
BFT. BOX EXTENSION WITH DIVIDER
ITEM NO. PART NO DESCRIPTION . QUANITIY
i FASTENERS (INCLUDERS 5/16 X 3/4
PAN HEAD MACHINE BOLT WITH NUTS &
LOCKWASHER. ) 48
2 20120 CORNER PIECES - 4
3 20084 TOP BOX END 2
4 20080 TOP BOX SIDES (B FT. ) 2
5 20350 TOP BOX CENTER 1
6 20510 DIVIDER PLATE 2
7 20189 8 FT. SCREEN 1
8 28640 CORNER ANGLE 4




10 FT. BOX EXTENSION WITH DIVIDER

ITEM KO.

-

10FT. BOX EXTENSION WITH DIVIDER

20120
20084
35820
20360

20510

26840
20193

.10 FT. SCREEN

DESCRIPTION - ANITY

FASTENERS (INCLUDES 5/16 X 3/4 PAN
HEAD MACHINE SCREWS WITH NUTS &
LOCKWASHER) ' 4
CORNER PIECES

TOP BOX END

TOP BOX SIDES

TOP BOX CENTER

DIVIDER BLATE

CORNER ANGLE




AUGER TUBE ELBOW AND REVERSING DRIVE (For B-inch Delivery Elevators)

1820 KIT ,o
REVERSING DRIVE

18202 ELBOW ASSY. COMPLETE

Kay part
No. No. Desctiption
| 18490 P.T.O. Shield
2 18480 Input Shaft
3 18350 1/4 % | Woodrtuff Key
4 23090 I 174" Seal
5 23060 Bearing 7RIB (3 used)
b 18300 Spacer
7 18280 14T Gear
8 16680 Shap Ring
9 18460 Bearing Holder |Casting No. NAMI02G)
10 18340 Rear Cover Gasket
I 18321 Rear Cover Plate
12 18242 Vertical Shaft
13 23100 | 3/8" Seal (2 uted)
14 18270 Lohg Gear Spacer
Is 18222 Elbow Casting No. NAMI53M
b 23020 Bearing 3206
17 18360 Shott Gear Spacét
I8 18742 Horizontal Shatt
19 18370 BoHom Cover Plate
20 18390 BoHom Cover Shim (Usa a¢ required)
21 18380 .Bottom Cover Gatket
22 23040 Bearing 3305
23 18290 Reducing Bushing 172" to 1/8"
24 Straight Zerk




11 INCH DIAMETER DELIVERY ELEVATOR




=W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

11 INCH

DIAMETER DELIVERY ELVEATOR

PART N
20336
20331
20332
20420
900049
23900
24100
24200
21075
20219
29350
24022
29410
23820
23822
28300
900035
23800
900035
900035
20016
20010
24000
22803
20580
20034
2075
20322
20323
20324
902796
900114
20377
20375
20217

DESCRIPTON

1 FOOT EXTENSION WITH LOCK SYSTEM
2 FOOT EXTENSION WITH LOCK SYSTEM
3 FOOT EXTENSION WITH LOCK SYSTEM

NARROW CLAMP
5 /16 X 2 CAP SCREW
7 FOOT AUGER
8 FOOT AUGER
9 FOOT AUGER

- 11 FOOT AUGER

BASE TUBE 52"

BASE TUBE 64"

SWIVEL CLAMP

SWIVEL HEAD

7/8 FLANGE BEARING
7/8 FLANGE BEARING WOODEN
i 1/8 FLANGE BEARING
5/16 X 3/4 CAP SCREW
SPOUT COVER

5/16 X 3/4 CAP SCREW
5/16 X 3/4 CAP SCREW
SPOUT EXTENSION

SPOUT

LOCK CLAMP

FRONT DELIVERY ELBOW ASSY
WIDE CLAMP

RING

PTO COMPLETE

7FOOT ROPE

8 FOOT ROPE

9 FOOT ROPE

SNAP RING

1/ 2 INCH FLAT WASHER
SPRING

LOCK PIN

RING

RR R REREERRRRRBREREHEEBRRRBRRERBRRRBRRRRH HlalAkAthldE%



8 INCH DELIVERY ELEVATCR

covi 0984 (A)




ITEM NO.

AU WN R

®

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23

8 INCH DIAMETER DELIVERY ELEVATOR

PART NO.

10042
17031
10036
15761
15751
19392
19396
19394
28300
17281
18601
18701
18801
17052
17082
17122
17100
17102
19352
19350
16840
18202
15580
10024
2075
10322
10323
10324
902796
900114
20377
20375
20217

DESCRIPTION
SPOUT EXTENSION
SPOUT COVER
LONG SPOUT
9/16 X 1 CAP SCREW
BEARING SHAFT
SWIVEL HEAD OLD STYLE

SWIVEL HEAD WITH BEARING NEW STYLE

UANITIY

S

SWIVEL HEAD LESS BEARING NEW STYLE

1 1/8 BEARING FOR NEW STYLE HEAD

AUGER BUSHING
FOOT AUGER

FOOT AUGER

FOOT AUGER

FOOT EXTENSION
FOOT EXTENSION
FOOT EXTENSION
NARROW RING CLAMP
SWIVEL RING CLAMP
BASE TUBE 54"
BASE TUBE 66"
HEAVY RING CLAMP
ELBOW GEARBOX COMPLETE
VEE RING CLAMP
RING CASTING

PTO COMPLETE

7' ROPE

8' ROPE

9' ROPE

SNAP RING

FLAT WASHER
SPRING

LOCK PIN

RING

WNERE YO

e R R R e N e e T O U e T e S S T Sy P P (P P



AUGER TUBE ELBOW (For M -tich De"\leiy E'eva'of’

17\B @’
8 |

G 0
00 @/@s@ @

9 15 € 11_’&()
5 )27
1 1 | 19 3
Key Parl
No.: No. ﬁéééi'p”oﬂ

Ak 22802 R.F. Elbow Assy.
B 22603 R (Only) Elbow Assy,
c* 22901 i (Oh'y) Geat Box Asty.

b 2_340' R & F Gear Box Assy. |C & E Cohv'mﬂec”
E* 23411 Beating Holder Asey. (9 §-12-16-18-3-1)
| 23441 Beating Holdet Casnng ‘NAM‘(”G)

y) 1/8, S‘rélgM Zetk

3 23420 lnpu‘ Shalt ™~

4 21833 RE. Elbow Cate Only
11612 R {Only) Elbow Case Only
22660 Lock Plale

b 22951 Geat Hox Cailing (NAMI0bG)

1 23980 Covet (Reat Oﬂ'y’

8 22990 Reat ‘oh'yz Covet Plale Gaskel
12991 R F. Gatkel

9 73020 Bearing 3206

lo 23060 Baating 7RI

i 13040 Beating 3305

12 23080 1 1/8" §eal

i3 73090 14" 8eal

4. 23680 | 178" Seal

I5 13140 171t Gear

I6 23160 Hotioklal Shaft.

1A 1bbio Snap Ring

i 13260 Verhical Shatt

|8 23320 " pacet

19 l&ibo Wobdmﬂ Key b/16" 1"

- 13330 Gedt Spacet Loty

(For Repatre Only) It hpul shalt doesn't measure | 3/8" st
the largest diamaler thix tpacer e neuded. '




AUGEK TUBE CRANK

10
11
12
13
14

PART NO.
29940
29990
900073
900087
900084
20890
19740
29740
900035
900054
900052
903016
900035
900054
902465
19860
29860
29681
29700
19660
29960
900451

DESCRIPTION
LOCK CRANK
CRANK CONNECTOR
3/8 X 2 CAP SCREW
3/8 NUT
3/8 LOCK WASHER
SPRING

CRANK FRAME (8 INCH DISCHARGE ELE.)
CRANK FRAME (11 IN. DISCHARGE ELE.)

5/16 X 3/4 CAP SCREW
5/16 NUT

5/16 LOCK WASHER
5/16 X 2 CAP SCREW
5/16 NUT

5/16 LOCK WASHER

WOODRUFF KEY ( 1/8 X 1/ 2)

GEAR SHAFT (8" DISCHARGE

GEAR SHAFT (11" DISCHARGE ELEVATOR)

HOLDER GUIDE

HOLDER SHOE

CRANK ASSY 8" DISCHARGE
CRANK ASSY 11" DISCHARGE
BUSHING

<

ELEVATOR)

GOV 0984 (A)

NRR AR RRERANNNNNNRRREREB AR




8 INCH DELIVERY BOOM ELEVATOR

78090 Bearing for only 1990 discharge’augers

GOV 0984 (a)




8 INCH DELIVERY BOOM ELEVATOR

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 28560 LIFT MOUNT CASTING NAM 174 1
2 28520 LIFT MOUNT PIN 2
3 75601 LIFT ARM 1
4 70662 LIFT CYLINDER 1
5 28500 RAM PIN 2
6 28510 SPACER 2
7 28600 LIFT BAND 1
8 28620 BRACKET i
9 27911 CRADLE 1

10 27880 CRADLE BRACKET 1

11 17102 SWIVEL CLAMP 1

iz 19394 SWIVEL HEAD LESS BEARING 1

19396 SWIVEL HEAD WITH BEARING

13 28300 BEARING 1

14 17031 SPOUT COVER 1

15 17021 SPOUT 1

ié6 17082 1 FT. EXTENSION W/LOCK SYSTEM 1

17082 2 FT. EXTENSION W/LOCK SYSTEM 1
17122 3 FT. EXTENSION W/LOCK SYSTEM 1
i7 17100 NARROW CLAMP i
18 13214 10 FOOT TURE i
71162 14 FOOT TUBE 1
71152 17 FOOT TUBE 1
19 20236 12 FOOT AUGER 1
20258 13 FOOT AUGER i
20260 14 FOOT AUGER i
20262 15 FOOT AUGER 1
20268 16 FOOT AUGER 1
20275 17 FOOT AUGER 1
20276 i8 FOOT AUGER 1
20277 19 FOOT AUGER i

20 16840 HEAVY CLAMP 2

21 18202 ELBOW GEARBOX ASSY 3

22 15580 VEE CLAMP 2

23 28420 TRANSFER AUGER i

24 21000 MANUAL VERTICAL TUBE i

20976 REMOTE VERTICAL TUBE 1

25 27840 VERTICAL HOLDER i
26 27820 HOLDER BAND 1

27 10024 RING 1

28 28280 CLAMP WITH ZERK 1

29 28680 PUMP 1
30 28660 ‘PUMP HANDLE 1

31 28260 VERTICAL AUGER 1

32 28650 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1

33 : 19760 WEAR BAND 1

34 : 28230 1/2 x 11 BOLT 900112 1

35 902796 i SNAP RING 1

36 900114 | FLAT WASHER 1

37 20377 SPRING 1

38 20375 LOCK PIN 1

39 20217 RING 1

40. 78090 HANGER BEARING FOR AUGERS 1

OVER 14' LONG

GOV 0984 (A) 50920 LIFT MOUNT CASTING OLD STYLE N/A (NAM214)



Eelvator)

a.
=
=
a. E
(=]
o
Lol <]
-
=D >
<< 3=
< o
a'>
P o
L -
Q
a
| 8
o
j T
S

GOV 0984 (A)



ITEMNO.

CONONODE WNER

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

HYDRAULIC PUMP

(FOR DELIVERY BOOM ELEVATOR)

PART NO.

21006
21016
28660
28690
900081
28840
28821
28720
28900
28950
28940

28740
28730
28890
28880
28710
28800
28820
28770
28860
28670
28830

28680

DESCRIPTION
PUMP BRACKET
PUMP HANDLE SOCKET
PUMP HANDLE
LEAD WASHER
3/8 X 5 INCH CAP SCREW
PUMP PISTON
SEAL
PISTON SEAL RING
CHECH VALVE SPRING
ROCKER STUD
ROCKER & STUD
3/8 X 2 INCH CAP SCREW
CHECK VALVE BALL
PACKING RING
NEEDLE VALVE SLEEVE
NEEDLE VALVE
RESERVOIR GASKET
PUMP FESERVOIR CASTING
PUMP BODY CASTING ONLY

‘s INCH FILLER PLUG 900914

LIMIT BOLT
PUMP BODY ASSEMBLY
PUMP REPAIR KIT

(INDLUDES ITEMS 4,8,9,13,14)

COMPLETE HAND PUMP

QUANITIY

o R e e e e e () e R R () R R NN R



4

: SWING GEAR
(For Delivery Boom Elevator)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 21022 STABILIZER ARM BRACKET 1

2 21010 STABILIZER ARM 1

3 28100 RING GEAR CASTING 1

, A 28140 RING GEAR 1
5 28120 CASE COVER 1

6 21062 SEAL 2

7 21061 BEARING CUP 2

8 21060 BEARING CONE 2
9-11 21063 WORM GEAR SPACER 2
10 28160 WORM GEAR 1
i2 28080 SNAP RING (901038) i
13 18350 i1/4 X 1 WOODRUFF KEY 1
14 20076 WORM GEAR SHAFT 1
902391 3/16 X 3/4 KEY FOR CRANK 1

15 21082 SWING GEAR CRANK 1
28060 SWING GEAR ASSEMBLY 1




. HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
(For Delivery Boom Elevator)

Item PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 29280 TUBE 1
2 28290 BREATHER 1
3 29130 ELBOW FOR CYLINDER MANUAL 1

902468 ELBOW FOR CYLINDER REMOTE 1

4 29270 ROD 1

5 29160 ROD SEAL RING 1

6 29080 JAM NUT 1

7 29240 SPACER LOCK RING 1

8 29070 SPACER 1

9 29060 HEAD 1

10 29050 PISTON 1
11 70662 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER COMPLETE 1
70663 REPAIR KIT FOR NEW CYLINDER 1

70778 RESTRICTOR FOR REMOTE i

29040 Repair Kit ( Old Style)

wuv uysa-\a)




TO LIFT CYLINDER

HYDRAULIC REMOTE ASSEMBLY

&

FRONT OF WAGON

TO CROSSOQVER
RELIEF VALVE



gNNNNN-—JNN

—

o NAHAOO A AB 00 A o 3 3T

I9YSeM X207 youl 971/¢

I3Ysepr 1BTI YduI 91/¢

3NN X®H 8T - ysur gy/g

#2105 dB) YdUT T X BT - YouT 91/

: _ 4&,ssy ®pIng uTey)

A, SSY ®qnI TedTalsy

&, ssy 3a8ny Teolazap

I9YSeM 4007 4/

ATN X3H 07 - Youl /7

me135 de) YdUT %/ X 07 - youl 4/
SMB3ID8

TEIBR 383YS Bu0T YdUT T/T X Your 4/

£,ssy pxENns

INN JD0T {OUT g/¢

ANK XBH 97 - yduI g/¢

M3Id§ dB) YouUT T X 9T - Your g/¢

£,ssy 3oeag

dT10 woo7

Isonpsay

anN

a91depy PESH NG =TEwWs3

39YOB1g PEIH NIng
S3YduT T/T 6 3894 QO]

(Auozz uo8em 031 BaTEy J9TIT3Y) L,55y @soy
BIBTJ S918aq /f ‘BT
~ YouT 91/6 03 BIPTI ®exBeq ,f “‘gI

= UduT 97/6 moqll T3aTas s8a8aq (¢
2ae1g @9a83p /¢ ‘g1 -

YouT 97/6 ©3 14N udul Z/7 I8adepy -ag
$3YdUT 7/ %7 (aTep

3®TT3Y 03 1010 DTITNEBIPAY) £,SSy @S0y

UduT T/T T 3004 81 (14D 33T1) £,ssy asoy
axe1g ®2133p ¢ ‘gl -

YduT 9T/6 03 14N YduT /1 I3adepy ~as

Buty-0 g#
31B13 ®°x89p s¢ “‘yI

= YduT %/¢ 03 14N YdUuT 7/1 Ieadepy -ag
BIBTI 33183p /¢ ‘9T - your %/¢ 03

®IBT3 33183p (¢ ‘BT - YOUT 91/¢ Isadepy

T0I3U0) MOT4

NOILdI¥dS3a

760006
£60006
+%50006
B68106

L6TS9

9,607

098¢
€20006
9T0006
910006

T6E706

18607
80006
LB80006
650006

B8L60T
BET106
TI6T06
948101
£T16T06

68£07

§6€£0T

B8%ET06
894206

€L50L
L8E0Z

89706
ISTICT

T&97%706

6TS00T
78IS

“ON
13vd

9T
[y4
7Z-

£T

7T

T¢
0¢

61

8T
L1

91
ST

At

£1

71
11

~e—

“ON

dIdd It At AN A N

it NN YN A AT TN o

d

ISPUTTAD I0J J03DTIJSeX

- IBYSEN HDOT YdUT 97T/§
INN XBH 8T -~ Y2UT 9T/S
M8IDS
dep X8y ydul w/¢ T X 8T - YIUT 9T/¢
BATE) JOTIIY I2ADSS0I)
IBYSEHY HD0T YSUuT 4/
any X8y 07 — Ydut /7
#3105 de)y ysul w/¢ X 07 - YSUuT %/]
PIENY
403953uu0) UIRY) OCH#
TIBY) PATI(Q
s1og youl T J9¥doxds [y3aool II
I9YyseM JBTI YUl T /7
NN X3 £ - YduT /]
#2195 dep YdUT T X LTI - YouT 7 /7
IBYSEM IBTJ YOUT B/¢
T2YSEM 207 YdUT B/
. any X2H 97 = Y2UT /¢
M3ID5 de) YdUT w/T ¥ 9] — WOUT g/¢
M3IDS DUTIYDEBW PEBSH IBTI
A9D05 XBY YOUT 4/ X 9T - Ydul g /¢
I030)] DTTNBIPLH
J3¥oeag I3wIYSIY
Burysng ysur 7/I T X

Q0 YDUT §// X ~Q-T YIUT /¢

£,s5y 339TT0Y |PIN9

ATBZ TAS BT - Y2UT 4/7

I3YSEN, HO0T YdUT B/¢€

AN XSH 97 - ydUuT 8/¢

#3105 de) youT T X 9T - YdUT /¢
£,s$y Junoy I=TI0Y

IB9Z TAS BT — YIur H/7

IPYSEM D07 YouTr T/

IdYSeM JBTI YoUT Z/1

9NN X84 £T = YdUuTr 7T/T

M2105 de) youl /I I X £1 = ¥ydur 7/1

pueg’

3397 "2S 8T - UDUT ¥/
£,SSY I9PTOH I03BASTI

NOILdI¥DS3A

6L10C

750006
750006

006106
§L50L
§70006
920006
310006
06159
20706
§€60L
%6504
+11006
S§I1006

. TH0%06

£80006
780006
180006
167206

T6L006
9690L
SBISH

TZE906

71604
EPOT06
%80006
£80006
790006

98159

.£00T06

£T1006
11006

SIT006 .

168706
76159
£00706
Z6159

“ON
yvd

0T

~ o0



_ 15 \
MODEL 1000 SINGLE AXLE scalE & [\O GGV

GOV 0984 (B)



MODEL 715 & 1000 8/10 SINGLE AXLE SCALE

ITEM PART #

1 902485
2 902483
3 902469
4 710
906361
5 906364
6 904182
7 902498
8 902489
9 906363
10 902495
11 904136
12 900134
13 901933
14 7150
906366

DESCRIPTION

MOUNT BRACKET

1/4-20X 1/2MACH.SCREW
1/4-20 WHIZ-LOCK NUT

MODEL 715 INDICATOR

MODEL 1000 INDICATOR

WEIGH BAR

POWER CORD

FEMALE CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
WIRE CLIP(BAG, QTY 15)
HITCH BRAR

CLEVIS

3/4-10X 3 3> CAP SCREW

3/4 LOCK WASHER

3/4-10 HEX NUT

MODEL 715 OPERATOR’S MANUAL
MODEL 1000 OPERATOR,S MANUAL

*ORDER # 715 FOR THE 8/10 3PT. SCALE UNIT ONLY.

*ORDER # 710 FOR INDICATOR ONLY.

RNNNRRRERRBRAEN D dpR ’%



MODEL 715 + TANDEM AXLE SCALE $//0 GOV

100D




MODEL 715 & 1000 8/10 TANDEM AXLE SCALE

ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION

1 902485 MOUNT BRACKET

2 002483 1/4-20X 1/2MACH.SCREW
3 902469 1/4-20 WHIZ-LOCK NUT
4 710 MODEL 715 INDICATOR

906361 MODEL 1000 INDICATOR

5 906364 WEIGH BAR

6 902387 1/2X 3 ROLL PIN

7 904182 POWER CORD

8 902498 FEMALE CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

9 902489 WIRE CLIP(BAG, QTY 15)

10 906363 HITCH BAR

11 902495 CLEVIS

i2 904136 3/4-10X 3 %% CAP SCREW

13 900134 3/4 LOCK WASHER

14 901933 3/4-10 HEX NUT

15 7150 MODEL 715 OPERATOR’S MANUAL
906366 MODEIL 1000 OPERATOR,S MANUAL

*ORDER # 715 FOR THE 8/10 3PT. SCALE UNIT ONLY.

*ORDER # 710 FOR INDICATOR ONiY.

HFNNNR R RBR2NDN SRR N SN IS
<t



Four Star, Inc. Limited Warranvty

Four Star Inc. warrants each new Four Star product to be free from defects in material and workmanship. This
warranty is applicable only for the normal service life expectancy of the product or components, not to exceed
90 days from the date of delivery of the new Four Star product to the original purchaser.

Genuine Four Star replacement parts and components will be warranted for 90 days from the date of purchase,
or the remainder of the original equipment warranty period, whichever is longer. Under no circumstances will
it cover any merchandise or components thereof, which, in the opinion of the company, has been subjected to
misuse, unauthorized modifications, alteration, an accident or if repairs have been made with parts other than
those obtainable through Four Star Inc.

Four Star Inc. i no way warrants engines, batteries, tires, or other trade accessories since these items are
warranted separately by their respective manufacturers.

Our obligation under this warranty shall be limited to repairing or replacing, free of charge to the original
purchaser, any part that, in our judgment, shall show evidence of such defect, provided further that such part
shall be returned within 30 days from the date of failure to Four Star Inc., routed through the dealer and
distributor from whom the purchase was made, transportation charges prepaid.

This warranty shall not be interpreted to render Four Star Inc. liable for injury or damages of any kind or nature
to person or property. This warranty does not extend to the loss of crops, loss because of delay in harvesting, or
any expense or loss incurred for labor, substitute machinery, rental for any other reason.

Except as set forth above, Four Star Inc. shall have no_obligation or liability of any kind on account of any
of its equipment and shall not be liable for special or consequential damages. Four Star inc. makes no

other warranty, expressed or implied, and, specifically, Four Star inc. disclaims any implied warranty or
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Some states or provinces do not permit limitations or |
exclusions of implied warranties or incidentai or consequential damages, so the limitations or exclusion in
this warranty may not apply.

This warranty is subject to any existing conditions of supply which may directly affect our ability to obtain
materials or inanufacture replacement parts.

Fout Star inc. reseives the tight to make improvements in design or changes in specifications at any time,
without incurring any obligation to owners of units previously sold.

No one is authiorized to alter, modify or enlarge this warranty nor the exclusion, limitations and reservations.










<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (Color Management Off)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [7128.000 7128.000]
>> setpagedevice


